

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Bridges - Cooper Creek and Bull Creek
RFB No. 14-0007

August 28, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Install/maintain traffic control measures, l.s.	l.s.	31,727.91	31,727.91	13,100.00	13,100.00
Temporary grass seeding, ac	0.2	1,637.45	327.49	2,000.00	400.00
Mulch for all grass seeding, tn	5	545.81	2,729.05	400.00	2,000.00
Construct/maintain/remove construction exit, ea	2	1,754.83	3,509.66	2,200.00	4,400.00
Construct/maintain/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	2	201.96	403.92	500.00	1,000.00
Permanent grass seeding, ac	0.3	2,019.54	605.86	3,000.00	900.00
Install/maintain/remove temporary 'A' silt fence, lf	390	3.35	1,306.50	3.00	1,170.00
Install/maintain/remove temporary 'C' silt fence, lf	400	4.77	1,908.00	5.00	2,000.00
NPDES, l.s.	l.s.	6,003.94	6,003.94	6,000.00	6,000.00
Place dumped rip rap stone, sy	160	40.25	6,440.00	65.00	10,400.00
Install floating silt retention barrier, lf.	45	27.30	1,228.50	50.00	2,250.00
Provide & distribute agricultural lime, tn	0.3	120.10	36.03	100.00	30.00
Provide & spread mixed grade fertilizer, tn	0.1	818.80	81.88	1,000.00	100.00
Provide & spread fertilizer with nitrogen, lbs	16	6.55	104.80	5.00	80.00
Grading complete, l.s.	l.s.	381,023.45	381,023.45	129,210.51	129,210.51
Install graded aggregate base material, tn	540	17.92	9,676.80	35.26	19,040.40
Install aggregate surface course, tn	100	15.88	1,588.00	20.00	2,000.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete leveling course, tn	76	105.45	8,014.20	123.26	9,367.76
Place recycled asphalt concrete binder course 12.5 mm, tn	151	104.56	15,788.56	92.57	13,978.07
Place recycled asphalt concrete binder course 19 mm, tn	21	199.77	4,195.17	84.07	1,765.47
Spray bitumen tack coat, gal	116	5.46	633.36	5.00	580.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, sy	382	16.38	6,257.16	11.19	4,274.58
Construct reinforced concrete bridge approach slab, sy	187	158.29	29,600.23	200.00	37,400.00
Construct concrete driveway, 6", sy	225	30.35	6,828.75	39.00	8,775.00
Construct concrete sidewalk, 5", sy	346	25.01	8,653.46	33.00	11,418.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Bridges - Cooper Creek and Bull Creek
RFB No. 14-0007

August 28, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Construct concrete valley gutter, 6", sy	51	32.28	1,646.28	48.00	2,448.00
Construct concrete curb & gutter, lf	864	14.75	12,744.00	14.50	12,528.00
Install pavement reinf. fabric strips, lf	500	6.55	3,275.00	5.00	2,500.00
Place class 'B' concrete for pavement widening, cy	12	165.66	1,987.92	225.00	2,700.00
Install concrete r.o.w. markers, ea	10	114.73	1,147.30	225.00	2,250.00
Install guardrail type T, lf	200	81.88	16,376.00	75.00	15,000.00
Install guardrail anchorage type 1, ea	6	1,091.63	6,549.78	1,000.00	6,000.00
Purchase for owner (1) changeable message sign, ea	1	16,376.56	16,376.56	15,001.20	15,001.20
Install storm drain pipe RCP 24", l.f..	101	65.45	6,610.45	83.96	8,479.96
Reconstruct catch basin, ea	1	2,762.47	2,762.47	1,500.00	1,500.00
Construct catch basin, ea	2	3,103.31	6,206.62	2,500.00	5,000.00
Construct sanitary manhole, ea	2	9,808.47	19,616.94	26,500.00	53,000.00
Install 8" sanitary sewer pipe, l.f..	200	228.80	45,760.00	363.00	72,600.00
Install 10" water main, l.f..	100	65.98	6,598.00	180.00	18,000.00
Install 16" water main, l.f..	100	132.27	13,227.00	235.00	23,500.00
Install 10" gate valve, ea	2	3,206.34	6,412.68	20,705.00	41,410.00
Install 16" butterfly valve, ea	2	7,060.88	14,121.76	28,180.00	56,360.00
Install flowable fill, cy	10	193.07	1,930.70	300.00	3,000.00
Construct concrete headwall, cy	2	1,289.36	2,578.72	1,000.00	2,000.00
Install 2" non-metal conduit, l.f..	56	7.65	428.40	7.00	392.00
Installation of signage package, l.s.	l.s.	370.07	370.07	369.00	369.00
Relocate pedestrian push button pole, l.s.	l.s.	3,820.69	3,820.69	3,500.00	3,500.00
Provide pavement markings complete, l.s.	l.s.	5,731.03	5,731.03	5,385.00	5,385.00
Install type 1 raised pavement marker, ea	2	8.19	16.38	7.50	15.00
Install type 3 raised pavement marker, ea	16	8.19	131.04	7.50	120.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Bridges - Cooper Creek and Bull Creek
RFB No. 14-0007

August 28, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Provide bridge excavation for stream crossing, c.y..	1330	27.30	36,309.00	1.00	1,330.00
Provide concrete for super structure for bridge, l.s.	l.s.	109,162.50	109,162.50	150,500.00	150,500.00
Groove concrete bridge decking, s.y..	552	7.65	4,222.80	5.00	2,760.00
Construct parapet bridge wall, l.f..	100	218.33	21,833.00	125.00	12,500.00
Provide & install class A concrete for bridge, c.y..	400	649.52	259,808.00	575.00	230,000.00
Install PCS bridge beams, l.f..	381	141.91	54,067.71	145.00	55,245.00
Install reinforcement bar steel, lbs.	155092	0.89	138,031.88	0.90	139,582.80
Install MSE wall, s.f..	245	81.88	20,060.60	80.00	19,600.00
Provide & install super structure reinf steel, l.s.	l.s.	26,199.00	26,199.00	32,500.00	32,500.00
Install aluminum handrail, l.f..	100	98.25	9,825.00	90.00	9,000.00
Install PSC piling, l.f..	880	65.50	57,640.00	68.00	59,840.00
Install test PSC piling, ea	2	2,729.07	5,458.14	5,000.00	10,000.00
Conduct load test on PSC, ea	2	1.10	2.20	1.00	2.00
Provide all shoring, l.s.	l.s.	21,832.50	21,832.50	35,000.00	35,000.00
Provide all waterproofing, s.y..	50	54.58	2,729.00	52.00	2,600.00
Place dumped rip rap stone, including filter fabric, s.y..	569	30.57	17,394.33	52.00	29,588.00
Remove existing bridge, l.s.	l.s.	245,615.63	245,615.63	60,000.00	60,000.00
Total for Cooper Creek Bridge		1,755,289.76		1,484,745.75	
Install/maintain traffic control measures, l.s.	l.s.	39,795.98	39,795.98	48,000.00	48,000.00
Temporary grass seeding, ac	1	1,637.44	1,637.44	1,500.00	1,500.00
Mulch for all grass seeding, tn	16	545.81	8,732.96	400.00	6,400.00
Construct/maintain/remove construction exit, ea	1	1,754.87	1,754.87	2,200.00	2,200.00
Construct/maintain/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	8	201.96	1,615.68	500.00	4,000.00
Permanent grass seeding, ac	1	2,019.51	2,019.51	1,700.00	1,700.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Bridges - Cooper Creek and Bull Creek
RFB No. 14-0007

August 28, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Install/maintain/remove type 'A' temporary silt fence, l.f..	1100	3.35	3,685.00	3.00	3,300.00
Install/maintain/remove type 'C' temporary silt fence, l.f..	1270	4.77	6,057.90	5.00	6,350.00
NPDES, l.s.	l.s.	6,003.94	6,003.94	6,160.00	6,160.00
Place dumped rip rap stone, s.y..	145	36.75	5,328.75	65.00	9,425.00
Install floating silt retention barrier, lf.	110	27.30	3,003.00	50.00	5,500.00
Provide & distribute agricultural lime, tn	1	120.08	120.08	100.00	100.00
Provide & spread mixed grade fertilizer, tn	0.21	600.43	126.09	1,000.00	210.00
Provide & spread fertilizer with nitrogen, lbs	54	6.55	353.70	4.00	216.00
Grading complete, l.s.	l.s.	298,514.88	298,514.88	360,005.00	360,005.00
Install graded aggregate base material, tn	1077	21.46	23,112.42	24.65	26,548.05
Install aggregate surface course, tn	100	15.88	1,588.00	20.00	2,000.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete leveling course, tn	166	101.11	16,784.26	88.73	14,729.18
Place recycled asphalt binder course 12.5mm, tn	421	90.73	38,197.33	71.83	30,240.43
Place recycled asphalt concrete binder course 19 mm, tn	131	98.09	12,849.79	88.97	11,655.07
Place recycled asphalt concrete 25 mm superpave, tn	177	93.45	16,540.65	80.96	14,329.92
Spray bitumen tack coat, gal	447	5.46	2,440.62	5.00	2,235.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, sy	1372	7.75	10,633.00	6.00	8,232.00
Construct reinforced concrete bridge approach slab, sy	323	225.97	72,988.31	175.00	56,525.00
Construct concrete driveway, 6", sy	17	30.34	515.78	39.00	663.00
Construct concrete sidewalk, 5", s.y..	588	25.01	14,705.88	33.00	19,404.00
Construct concrete valley gutter 6", s.y..	13	32.29	419.77	48.00	624.00
Construct concrete curb & gutter, l.f..	1640	14.75	24,190.00	14.50	23,780.00
Install pavement reinf. fabric strips, lf	652	6.55	4,270.60	5.00	3,260.00
Place class 'B' concrete for pavement widening, cy	12	165.66	1,987.92	225.00	2,700.00
Install concrete r.o.w. markers, ea	5	121.53	607.65	225.00	1,125.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Bridges - Cooper Creek and Bull Creek
RFB No. 14-0007

August 28, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Install guardrail type T, lf	218	81.88	17,849.84	75.00	16,350.00
Install guardrail anchorage type 1, ea	6	1,091.63	6,549.78	1,000.00	6,000.00
Install guardrail type W, l.f..	50	30.57	1,528.50	28.00	1,400.00
Install guardrail anchorage type 12, ea	2	5,840.20	11,680.40	5,350.00	10,700.00
Install temporary barrier wall, l.f..	380	29.45	11,191.00	40.00	15,200.00
Construct concrete retaining wall, c.y..	12	819.24	9,830.88	1,350.00	16,200.00
Purchase for owner (1) changeable message sign, ea	1	16,376.56	16,376.56	17,250.00	17,250.00
Construct 'B' concrete headwalls, c.y..	7	1,289.35	9,025.45	800.00	5,600.00
Construct 'A' concrete headwalls, c.y..	5	819.19	4,095.95	1,000.00	5,000.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP 15", l.f..	7	55.99	391.93	75.00	525.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP 18", l.f..	76	53.60	4,073.60	34.00	2,584.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP 24", l.f..	12	71.31	855.72	40.00	480.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP 42", l.f..	97	101.00	9,797.00	88.00	8,536.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP 48", l.f..	390	115.73	45,134.70	98.00	38,220.00
Reconstruct minor drainage structures, ea	4	1,283.87	5,135.48	1,500.00	6,000.00
Adjust catch basin to grade, ea	2	2,762.50	5,525.00	600.00	1,200.00
Construct catch basin, ea	2	3,765.18	7,530.36	1,900.00	3,800.00
Construct drop inlet, ea	3	2,648.03	7,944.09	2,750.00	8,250.00
Construct storm sewer manhole, ea	3	3,188.27	9,564.81	7,000.00	21,000.00
Provide pavement markings complete, l.s.	l.s.	26,199.00	26,199.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
Install type 1 raised pavement marker, ea	24	8.19	196.56	7.50	180.00
Install type 3 raised pavement marker, ea	20	8.19	163.80	7.50	150.00
Installation of signage package, l.s.	l.s.	1,407.11	1,407.11	1,289.00	1,289.00
Directional bore for 2" rigid conduit, l.f..	400	19.65	7,860.00	18.00	7,200.00
Installation of highway signage package, s.f..	33	70.96	2,341.68	65.00	2,145.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Bridges - Cooper Creek and Bull Creek
RFB No. 14-0007

August 28, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Install steel strain pole, ea	2	19,649.25	39,298.50	18,000.00	36,000.00
Install traffic signal, l.s.	l.s.	52,398.00	52,398.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
Install 1" rigid conduit, l.f..	50	21.83	1,091.50	20.00	1,000.00
Install video camera sensor assembly, ea	4	7,095.56	28,382.24	6,500.00	26,000.00
Install flowable fill, cy	10	193.07	1,930.70	300.00	3,000.00
Adjust manhole to grade, ea	4	1,384.17	5,536.68	750.00	3,000.00
Adjust meter boxes to grade, ea	2	359.07	718.14	550.00	1,100.00
Adjust water valve boxes to grade, ea	4	359.06	1,436.24	550.00	2,200.00
Install 42" sanitary sewer pipe, l.f..	215	1,043.93	224,444.95	2,730.00	586,950.00
Allowance for unforeseen work elements	allow	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
Construct sanitary manhole, ea	2	17,153.19	34,306.38	46,200.00	92,400.00
Install 16" butterfly valve, ea	1	7,060.85	7,060.85	28,180.00	28,180.00
Install 10" gate valve, ea	1	3,206.33	3,206.33	20,705.00	20,705.00
Install 10" water main, l.f..	348	52.38	18,228.24	180.00	62,640.00
Install 16" water main, l.f..	352	121.77	42,863.04	235.00	82,720.00
Install 2" non-metal conduit, l.f..	300	7.65	2,295.00	7.00	2,100.00
Install 2" flexible conduit. L.f..	24	21.83	523.92	7.00	168.00
Provide bridge excavation for stream crossing, c.y..	2300	27.30	62,790.00	1.00	2,300.00
Groove concrete bridge decking, s.y..	1672	2.99	4,999.28	5.00	8,360.00
Provide concrete for super structure for bridge, l.s.	l.s.	422,065.89	422,065.89	625,000.00	625,000.00
Construct parapet bridge wall, l.f..	390	62.78	24,484.20	70.00	27,300.00
Provide & install class AA concrete for bridge, c.y..	293	1,037.04	303,852.72	575.00	168,475.00
Install PSC bridge beams, l.f..	1970	167.40	329,778.00	190.00	374,300.00
Install reinforcement bar steel, lbs.	54814	0.74	40,562.36	0.90	49,332.60
Provide & install super structure reinf steel, l.s.	l.s.	128,473.35	128,473.35	130,000.00	130,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Bridges - Cooper Creek and Bull Creek
RFB No. 14-0007

August 28, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Install aluminum handrail, l.f..	390	78.05	30,439.50	90.00	35,100.00
Install PSC piling, l.f..	800	59.64	47,712.00	65.00	52,000.00
Drive steel H, HP 12x53 pilings in place, l.f..	5175	44.05	227,958.75	52.00	269,100.00
Install test PSC piling, ea	2	5,840.20	11,680.40	500.00	1,000.00
Conduct load test on PSC, ea	2	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00
Conduct load test on steel h, HP 12x53, ea	2	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00
Provide all shoring, l.s.	l.s.	25,454.51	25,454.51	35,000.00	35,000.00
Provide all waterproofing, s.y..	37	443.20	16,398.40	52.00	1,924.00
Remove existing bridge, l.s.	l.s.	438,648.77	438,648.77	70,000.00	70,000.00
Place dumped rip rap stone type 1, 12" s.y..	1010	60.04	60,640.40	52.00	52,520.00
Total for Bull Creek Bridge		3,522,490.24		3,830,254.25	
TOTAL BID		5,277,780.00		5,315,000.00	